Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Bio-Technology Department University Branch Bikash Bhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 91

No.51-Edn(U)/1U(SAN) -07/16

Dated Kolkata, the 19th January, 2017

From:

Shri Siladitya Basuray, WBCS (Exe.)

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

To

The Vice-Chancellor,

Sanskrit College and University, West Bengal

Sub.: <u>State Government Nominee in the Committee constituted to cause the framing of the First Statute, First Ordinances and the First Regulations of the Sanskrit College and University, West Bengal.</u>

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the following 10 (ten) educationists have been nominated by the State Government to the Committee constituted to cause the framing of the First Statutes, First Ordinances and the First Regulations of the Sanskrit College and University, West Bengal as per provision of sub-section (2) of Section 57 of the Sanskrit College and University, West Bengal Act, 2015 (Wet Bengal Act XXXIII of 2015):

Sl. No.	Name of the Experts	Designation with Address and Contact Nos.
1.	Prof. Suranjan Das	Vice-Chancellor, Jadavpur University
2.	Prof. Subha Sankar Sarkar,	Vice-Chancellor, Netaji Subhas Open University
3.	Prof. Gopal Chandra Misra	Vice-Chancellor, Gour Banga University
4.	Prof. Debnarayan Sarkar	Retired Professor of Economics, erstwhile Presidency College
5.	Dr. Dipak Kumar Kar	Chairman, West Bengal College Service Commission
6.	Dr. Nrisingha Prasad Bhaduri	Retired Sanskrit Scholar, Indologist and specialist of Indian epics and Puranas
7.	Prof. Didhiti Biswas	Professor in Sanskrit, University of Calcutta
8.	Prof. Soma Bandyopadhyay	Registrar, University of Calcutta
9.	Dr. Loknath Chakraborty,	Associate Professor, Sanskrit College
10.	Dr. Mitali Deb	Associate Professor, Department of Sanskrit, Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi-221005 (U.P) Mob. 9452246777/0542-2315316 e-mail. mitalideb123@gmail.com

The Committee will assist you to frame the draft of First Statutes, First Ordinances and First Regulations which will be sent to this Department for taking further action from this end.

Yours faithfully, Joint Secretary